# L 23000010357

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	<u> </u>
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



200399080562

12/22/22--01008--017 \*\*150.00

÷ D 2022 D÷⊓ 22 PM 2: 22





December 29, 2022

MAUREEN GATTI 11602 ROLLING MEADOW DR GREAT FALLS, VA 22066 US

SUBJECT: INNOVATIVE COMMUNICATIONS & DESIGN LLC

Ref. Number: W2200015\$125

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 622A00028993

2022 DFC 22 PM 2: 23

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
	Communications : Design LLC
(Nar	ne of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
	n, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other nited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence co	ncerning this matter to:
Maurien Gat	<del>/,</del> ·
Innovative Commu	nications: Design LLC  si)  leadow Drive  AFTER 1/123:  1970 SE Harbor Circle  Chart El 34991
THE /1/23: (Firm/Compan	AFTER 1/1/23.
116.02 Rolling M	leadow Drive  AFTER 1/1/23:  1970 SE Harbor Circle  22066  Stuart, FL 34996
Great Falls VA (City, State and Zi	22066 Stuart, FL 34996
· l	
innovative_commu	
E-mail Address: (to be used for future	annual report notifications)
For further information concerning	this matter, please call:
Maureen Gatte	at ( 703 ) 380 - 6962 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following dollars and drawn on a bank located	g amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US in the United States)
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)  S150.00 Filing Fees and Certificate Status	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
INHS11 (7/17)	050 22 PI

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business	Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
Innovative Com	nunications & Design LLC.
(Enter	Name of Other Business Entity)
	••
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a _	110
(Enter entity type Example:	corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(13.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	Taryouthout mines parameter production for common and construction,
First organized formed or incorporate	ed under the laws of Wicainia
rust organized, formed or meorpoide	ed under the laws of <u>Virginia</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 3/12/11 (date of organization, formation or incor	
on	
(date of organization, formation or indor	poration)
	Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Tip	Traint 110
Innovative Commu	Elevidations Design, LLC
(Enter Name of	Florida Limited Liability Company)
	// / .
4. If not effective on the date of filling	g, enter the effective date: ///23 r to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
(The effective date: Cannot be prio	r to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the	
	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department	
5. The plan of conversion has been ar	oproved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
5. The plan of conversion has been ap	phyrea in accordance with an approache statutes.
6. The "Constant of or Other Declared C	Intitud has acread to not one manchers boring named all rights the acrease to
	Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to
which such members are entitled un	ider ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 19th day of December	_20 <u></u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:   Printed Name:   Mauren E. A. Gatti	Title: Founder & President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Jausen Statte Printed Name: Mauren E. H. Gatti	Title: Founder & President
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

2022 D.: C 22 PM 2: 23

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADTICLE LAN						
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:					
		3		<i>a</i>		
Innovation	the words "Limited Liability (	truns : De	esign, LLC			
(Must conta	n the words "Limited Liability (	Company, "L.L.C.," c	or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and	l .	icipal office of t	he Limited Liah	sility Co	mnanv	ıis <sup>,</sup>
·	·	•		my co	,>	•6.
Principal Office Addres	Ī	Mailing Addre				
6970 SE Harb	er Grele	6970 1	E Harbur	Circ.	p	
Streat EL	34996	_ Sheart,	FL 34996	<u> </u>		
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Company business entity with an active Fl	cannot serve as its own Register	Office, & Regis ed Agent. You must o	tered Agent's S designate an individu	Signatur al or anoth	re: cr	
The name and the Florida	·	-				
	Maureen E. Name	H. Gath	•			
<u></u>	Name					
6	970 SE Harbo	or linele				
Flor	da street address (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> accep	itable)			
	City	FL 3	4996			
	City	Zip				
liability company at registered agent and ag statutes relating to th	registered agent and to dethe place designated in the ree to act in this capacity proper and complete pens of my position as reginal.	his certificate, L v. I further agree vrformance of my	hereby accept the e to comply with a duties, and I an	ie appoir the prov n familia	itment visions ir with	as of all and
	Jauren (7) egistered Agent's Signa	Male: ture (REQUIRE			2022	
	(CONTINU			· .	2 DEC 22	
				LEOTE IN	PM 2: 2	

Company:	
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	Maureen Gatti 6970 SE Harbor Circle
	Chuant FL 34996
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
<u>required</u> signature:	
- James	W. Sath
This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
Mauraen E.	ped or printed name of signee
Ту	ped or printed name of signee Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of \$30.00 Certified Copy (Option	of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
	al) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)
	-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-